

9 Ct. Cases 286/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. ARVIND S/O NORATH PAL
PS Dwarka Sector-23

11.09.2025

There is only one stenographer in the court today, as the second stenographer is on leave and no substitute stenographer has been provided by the office.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Akshay Mittal, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person with Ld. counsel Ms. Laxmi.

The counsel for the accused submits that the matter stands settled with the complainant before the PLA on 13.07.2025 for a total sum of Rs.1,15,000/- and that the accused shall shortly begin to pay the installments. A copy of the Award dated 13.07.2025 of the PLA is placed on record.

A copy thereof is also supplied to the counsel for the complainant, who seeks time to advance submissions regarding the same.

Put up for report regarding the payment on 02.03.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
11.09.2025