

6 Ct. Cases 286/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. ARVIND S/O NORATH PAL
PS Dwarka Sector-23

14.03.2026

The file is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday vide Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court, and 14.03.2026 was declared as a Court sitting day in lieu thereof and also that all matters listed for 02.03.2026 are to be taken up on 14.03.2026.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Mr. Vikram Singh, Ld. counsel for the complainant.

Accused is absent.

Mr. L.S. Gautam, Ld. counsel for the accused.

The accused is exempted from personal appearance for today upon the oral request of his counsel.

The counsel for the complainant submits that pursuant to the PLA settlement dated 13.07.2025, the accused has made the payment of only one installment of Rs.20,000/- on 16.09.2025.

The counsel for the accused also confirms the same. He submits that the accused could not make the payment in time due to the chronic kidney ailment of his father. Time of three months is sought to make the remaining payment. Not opposed.

Put up on 23.07.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
14.03.2026